506248098 09/11/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6294843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/17/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROKAPITAL MANAGEMENT, SIA	08/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PRANAMAT HOLDING, SIA	
Street Address:	KARLA ULMANA GATVE 2A	
City:	RIGA LV-1004	
State/Country:	LATVIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D879314
Patent Number:	D865991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2033246155

Email: iptransfer@ssjr.com

Correspondent Name: TATYANA VOLOSHCHUK Address Line 1: 986 BEDFORD STREET

Address Line 2: ST. ONGE STEWARD JOHNSTON & REENS LLC

Address Line 4: STAMFORD, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	07817-G0000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TATYANA VOLOSHCHUK
SIGNATURE:	/Tatyana Voloshchuk/
DATE SIGNED:	09/11/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=07817 - Assignment to Pranamat Holding, SIA#page1.tif

PATENT 506248098 REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0950

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment (the "Confirmatory Assignment") is made as of

August 25, 2020, by PROKAPITAL MANAGEMENT, SIA, a Latvian limited liability

company ("Assignor"), and Pranamat Holding, SIA, a Latvian limited liability company,

reg. No. 50203126261, with a registered address at Kārļa Ulmaņa gatve 2A, Riga LV-

1004, Latvia ("Assignee").

Whereas all intellectual property, including but not limited to the designs

embodied in U.S. design patent application No. 29/357,062 (and any design patent that

may issue therefrom), the U.S. design patent No. D879,314, the U.S. design patent No.

D865,991 (the "Design"), now belongs to Assignee;

Whereas Assignor and Assignee executed Property Contribution Assignment

Deed dated July 17, 2020, under which the Assignor assigned to the Assignee the

Assignor's intellectual property, including but not limited to the Design, as a payment of

Assignee's capital shares and other legally sufficient and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged;

Whereas Vladimirs Grigorenko is the Member of the Board of Assignor; and

Whereas Deniss Grigorenko is the Member of Board of Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor and Assignee hereby confirm that the U.S. design

patent application No. 29/357,062 (and any design patent that may issue therefrom),

the U.S. design patent No. D879,314, the U.S. design patent No. D865,991, and the rights

to the designs covered thereby have been assigned to Assignee.

25 August 2020

Vladimirs Grigorenko

On behalf of Prokapital Management, SIA

Dénis/ Grigorenko

On Behalf of Pranagiat Holding, SIA

PATENT

REEL: 053749 FRAME: 0951

RECORDED: 09/11/2020